## Maidstone and **MHS** Tunbridge Wells

NHS Trust

## Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3482

## Please reply to:

FOI Administrator Trust Management Service Centre Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone Kent ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

9 August 2016

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to operating theatres and intensive care units.

1. How many operating theatres do you have per hospital?

2. How many intensive care units (ICU) do you have per hospital for each of the following?

- a. Neonatal
- b. Pediatrics
- c. Adults

1. This information can be found on the Trust website using the following link:

http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/wp-content/uploads/2016/05/Number-of-theatreswithin-the-Trust-and-the-type-of-operating-table-used.pdf

2.

a. This information can be found on the Trust website using the following link:

http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/service/neonatalunit/?referrer=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.mtw.nhs.uk%2Fa-to-z-of-services%2F

b. The Trust does not have a paediatric ICU. We have 2 paediatric HDU beds.

c. This information can be found on the Trust website using the following link: